
______________________________________________________________________________________________

Winch System Grille Guard
Installation Instructions

33644 & 33644B
Ford Super Duty ‘11

Thank you for choosing Go Industries’ products.   For additional installation 
assistance,  please call Technical Support (800) 527-4345 or (972) 783-7444

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Page 1 of 3 pages   05/10

420 N. Grove,  Richardson, TX   75081
Tele: (800) 527 - 4345   Fax: (800)  442 - 5263
Web site:   www.goindustries.com
E-mail:   sales@goindustries.com

Tow Hook

Bumper
Bolts

View of Driver Side Bumper

Diagram 2

View Behind Bumper Driver Side

2.  Remove the bumper:  Using Diagram 2, remove the two bolts from the outside bumper support.  Do this on both driver and passenger side.  Bolts 
will be reused.  Using Diagram 3,  remove the 2 bumper bolts.  Set bolts and nut plate aside it will be reused.  Repeat this procedure for the passeger 
side.  After all of these steps remove the bumper and set aside.

Remove this
Bolt

Diagram 3

1.   Remove the contents from the box and check for missing pieces or damage.  If parts are missing or damaged,  contact the original place of 
purchase.  Read the instructions completely before beginning.  Two people are strongly reccommened for this install.  

Parts List:
1 - Driver Main Bracket #33642-5                            2 - 5/8” Flat Washers
1 - Passenger Main Bracket #33642-6                    2 - 5/8” Lock Washers
1 - Driver Formed Bracket #33642-7                       2 - 5/8” Hex Nuts
1 - Passenger Formed Bracket #33642-8               4 - Buttonhead Bolts
1 - Driver Bumper Support #33642-9                     8 - 1/2” x 1 1/4” HH Bolts
1 - Passenger Bumper Support #33642-10           8 - 1/2” x 2” HH Bolts
2 - Uprights                                                                     16 - 1/2”  Hex Nuts
2 - 2 1/2” x 32” Cross Tubes                                         16 - 1/2” Lock Washers
2 - 5/8” x 1 1/12” HH Bolts                                           32 - 1/2” Flat Washers

Diagram 1




